‘»:":r'
.
AV T SRS O+ SR € ; T - N ' B N I, S \

11
12
13
14
15 |
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

-

3
._\),

KEVIN V. RYAN (CSBN 118321)

United States Attorney Y

JOANN M. SWANSON (CSBN 88143) o e R :
Chief, Civil Division CLegln et S HVN
ABRAHAM A. SIMMONS (CSBN 146400) T b0,

Assistant United States Attorney

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055
San Francisco California 94102
Telephone: (415) 436-7264
Facsimile: (415) 436-6748

E-mail: abraham simmons@usdoj.gov

omneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA .

| OFFICER McHUGH and other unknown

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
ROBERT-JOHN:FOTT; JOE NEUFELD; ) No. C'04-2567 PJH
KEN AUGUSTINE, _
' Plaintiffs,
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION
v. OF COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS
OFFICER McHUGH and other unknown

mamber of unnamed officers of the U.S.
Marshals Service and the Federal Protective
Service; U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE;,
FEDERAL PROTECTIVE SERVICE,

Defendants.

number of unnamed officers of the
U.S. Marshals Service and the
Federal Protective Service;

U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE and
FEDERAL PROTECTIVE SERVICE

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, AND TO ALL PARTIES HEREIN:
'~ PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CLERK is hereby asked to enter the

appearance of Abraham A. Simmons, Assistant United States Attomey, and to withdraw the

appearance of Tracte L. Brown, the Assistant United States Attormney who was formerly assigned

to represent Defendants Officer McHugh and Other Unknown Number of Unnamed Officers of

the U.S: Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service; U.S. Marshals Service; Federal

Protective Service. The Clerk is requested to cﬁ@nge the docket sheet and other Court records so

o

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION 3,
No. C 042567 PTH i




A U P W N

O 0

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22.

23
24
25
26
27

28

N
ey

v

as io reflect that all Orders and communications from the Court will in the future be directed to
AUSA Abraham A. Simmons at the above mailing address, telephone number, facsimile number
and e-mail address.

Please also take notice that, from the date of this quues;c, service on the above-named
Defendants should be made on Mr. Sinmons only. Please amend your service lists accordingly.
While Joann M. Swanson, Chief of the Civﬂ Division, and Kevin V. Ryan, United States

Attorney, will appear-on the pleadings with M. Simmons, no service need be made on them.

DATED: December 6, 2004 Respectfully submitted,

KEVIN V.RYAN
United States Attorney

ABRAHAM A, SIMMONS
Assistant United States Attorney

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION 7,
No. C 04-2567 PTH A




Ul

(o))

10
i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

’ ‘“\’_’f/
A
-

CERTIFICATE OF SERV.

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is an employee of the Office of the United States
Attomney for the Northern District of California and is a person of such age and discretion to be
competent to serve papers. The undersigned further certifies that she is causing a copy of the follbwing:
1. Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Defendants Officer McHugh and Other Unknown

Number of Unnamed Officers of the U.S. Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service;
U.S. Marshals Service and Federal Protective Service.

Foti, et al. v. McHugh, et al.
C 042567 PJH

to be served this date upon the party in this action by placing a true copy thereof'in a sealed envelope,
and served as follows:

X FIRST CLASS MAIL by placing such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid in the
designated area for outgoing U.S. mail in accordance with this office's practice.

CERTIFIED MAIL (#) by placing such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid in the
designated area for outgoing U.S. mail in accordance with this office's practice.

PERSONAL SERVICE (BY MESSENGER)
FEDERAL EXPRESS

FACSIMILE (FAX)
HAND-DELIVERED
E-MAIL

to the party addressed as follows:

Robert-Tohn Foti Joseph Leonard Neufeld
Sovereign State Parties General Delivery

General Delivery Mission Rafael Station
‘Woodacre, CA 94973 San Rafael, CA 94915-9999

- Kenneth Augustine
53 Mark Drive

San Rafael, CA 94903
PH: 415.472.4952

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed on December 6, 2004 at San Francisco, California.

T ———

.~ LILY HO-VUONG
Legal Assistant

PR




