KEVIN V. RYAN (CSBN 118321) 1 United States Attorney JOANN M. SWANSŎN (CSBN 88143) 2 Chief, Civil Division 3 ABRAHAM A. SIMMONS (CSBN 146400) Assistant United States Attorney 4 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055 San Francisco California 94102 5 Telephone: (415) 436-7264 Facsimile: (415) 436-6748 6 E-mail: abraham.simmons@usdoj.gov 7 Attorneys for Defendants 8 9 10 11 12 KEN AUGUSTINE, 13 Plaintiffs, 14 15 16 17 18 Defendants. 19 20 21 22 23 24. 25 26 27 28



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

ROBERT-JOHN:FOTI: JOE NEUFELD: No. C 04-2567 PJH

OFFICER McHUGH and other unknown number of unnamed officers of the U.S. Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service; U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE; FEDERAL PROTECTIVE SERVICE.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS OFFICER McHUGH and other unknown number of unnamed officers of the U.S. Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service; U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE and FEDERAL PROTECTIVE SERVICE

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, AND TO ALL PARTIES HEREIN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CLERK is hereby asked to enter the appearance of Abraham A. Simmons, Assistant United States Attorney, and to withdraw the appearance of Tracie L. Brown, the Assistant United States Attorney who was formerly assigned to represent Defendants Officer McHugh and Other Unknown Number of Unnamed Officers of the U.S. Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service; U.S. Marshals Service; Federal Protective Service. The Clerk is requested to change the docket sheet and other Court records so

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION No. C 04-2567 PJH

1	as to reflect that all Orders and communications from the Court will in the future be directed to		
2	AUSA Abraham A. Simmons at the above mailing address, telephone number, facsimile number		
3	and e-mail address.		
4	Please also take notice that, from the date of this request, service on the above-named		
5	Defendants should be made on Mr. Simmons only. Please amend your service lists accordingly.		
6	While Joann M. Swanson, Chief of the Civil Division, and Kevin V. Ryan, United States		
7	Attorney, will appear on the pleadings with Mr. Simmons, no service need be made on them.		
8			
9	DATED: December 6, 2004 Respec	etfully submitted,	
10		V. RYAN States Attorney	
11			
12		Never D	
13	3 ABRA Assista	HAM A. SIMMONS ant United States Attorney	
14		·	
15	5		
16	6		
17	7		
18	8		
19	9		
20	0		
21	1		
23.	2.		
23	3		
24	4		
25	5		
26	6		
27	•		
28	8	•	

CERTIFICATE OF SERV.

1	The undersigned hereby certifies that she is an employee of the Office of the United States	
2	Attorney for the Northern District of California and is a person of such age and discretion to be	
3	competent to serve papers. The undersigned further certifies that she is causing a copy of the following:	
4	1. Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Defendants Officer McHugh and Other Unknown Number of Unnamed Officers of the U.S. Marshals Service and the Federal Protective Service; U.S. Marshals Service and Federal Protective Service.	
5		
6	Foti, et al. v. McHugh, et al.	
7	C 04-2567 PJH	
8	to be served this date upon the party in this action by placing a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope, and served as follows:	
9	X FIRST CLASS MAIL by placing such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid in the designated area for outgoing U.S. mail in accordance with this office's practice.	
Ł1	CERTIFIED MAIL (#) by placing such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid in the designated area for outgoing U.S. mail in accordance with this office's practice.	
12	PERSONAL SERVICE (BY MESSENGER)	
13	FEDERAL EXPRESS	
L4 (FACSIMILE (FAX)	
L5	HAND-DELIVERED	
L6	E-MAIL	
L7	to the party addressed as follows:	
18 19	Robert-John Foti Joseph Leonard Neufeld	
20	Sovereign State Parties General Delivery Mission Rafael Station See Partie CA 04015	
21	Woodacre, CA 94973 San Rafael, CA 94915-9999 Kenneth Augustine	
22	53 Mark Drive San Rafael, CA 94903	
23	PH: 415.472.4952	
24	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true	
25	and correct. Executed on December 6, 2004 at San Francisco, California.	
26	_	

LILY HO-VUONG Legal Assistant

28

27